

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
Antczak Construction, Inc.	06/16/09	\$1,350,345.18

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation	Project Manager:		Gayle Stearn, P.E.
	Airport:	Madeline Island Airport, LaPointe, Wisconsin	
	Project:	AIP 3-55-0031-06	
	Consultant:	Cooper Engineering	
	Bid Date:	6/9/2009	
	Bid Time:	11:00 A.M.	
	DBE Goals:	3.50%	

BASE BID DESCRIPTION: RUNWAY RECONSTRUCTION; CONNECTOR TAXIWAY A RECONSTRUCTION; MID-RAMP RECONSTRUCTION/EXP.; SOUTHWARD RAMP EXPANSION; HANGAR TAXILANE A RECONSTRUCTION; AND LOWER DITCHES A/B/C.				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	11330	CY	\$2.25	\$25,492.50	\$4.91	\$55,630.30
P15205	SELECT BORROW EXCAVATION (SAND)	6075	CY	\$23.09	\$140,271.75	\$26.40	\$160,380.00
X90010	PULVERIZE & RELAY	34750	SY	\$1.67	\$58,032.50	\$1.67	\$58,032.50
305.0110	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	4030	TON	\$2.21	\$8,906.30	\$4.70	\$18,941.00
305.0120	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	2425	TON	\$2.55	\$6,183.75	\$4.70	\$11,397.50
X20899	SALVAGED PULVERIZED ASPHALT AND AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	42900	SY-INCH	\$0.18	\$7,722.00	\$1.10	\$47,190.00
642.5000	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EACH	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
624.0100	WATER	240	MGAL.	\$44.00	\$10,560.00	\$18.35	\$4,404.00

460.1101A	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES ON SITE AND PROVIDED BY OWNER)	5405	TON	\$21.31	\$115,180.55	\$21.31	\$115,180.55
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES ON SITE AND PROVIDED BY OWNER)	1485	TON	\$28.50	\$42,322.50	\$28.50	\$42,322.50
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	4440	DOL	\$1.00	\$4,440.00	\$1.00	\$4,440.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	208	TON	\$525.00	\$109,200.00	\$525.00	\$109,200.00
455.0120	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28	208	TON	\$580.00	\$120,640.00	\$580.00	\$120,640.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	1345	GAL.	\$6.75	\$9,078.75	\$6.75	\$9,078.75
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	12900	SF	\$0.55	\$7,095.00	\$0.55	\$7,095.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2090	SF	\$0.55	\$1,149.50	\$0.55	\$1,149.50
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	930	LB.	\$0.38	\$353.40	\$0.38	\$353.40
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	105	L.F.	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$2.75	\$288.75
	SUBTOTAL				\$670,438.50		\$767,723.75
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$62,525.00	\$62,525.00
P15819	REMOVING INLETS	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
P15830	REMOVING CULVERT UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	575	LF	\$5.12	\$2,944.00	\$12.17	\$6,997.75
X15891	ABANDON CULVERT	1	LS	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$5,223.00	\$5,223.00
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	10125	LF	\$1.93	\$19,541.25	\$1.93	\$19,541.25
D70131	CULVERT PIPE, 18-INCH, RC	128	LF	\$59.67	\$7,637.76	\$49.26	\$6,305.28
D70133	CULVERT PIPE, 24-INCH, RC	104	LF	\$64.36	\$6,693.44	\$53.46	\$5,559.84
D70165	APRON ENDWALLS, 18 INCH, RC	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$679.50	\$2,718.00
D70169	APRON ENDWALLS, 24 INCH, RC	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$779.50	\$1,559.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH	2130	LF	\$6.44	\$13,717.20	\$7.90	\$16,827.00

D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, END SECTION	4	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
D70514	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, 6-INCH	553	LF	\$3.78	\$2,090.34	\$5.88	\$3,251.64
X70518	BACKFILL EXISTING UNDERDRAIN TRENCH	875	LF	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$3.73	\$3,263.75
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN	11	SET	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$811.55	\$8,927.05
602.0415	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	168	SF	\$9.63	\$1,617.84	\$7.30	\$1,226.40
627.0200	MULCHING	25245	SY	\$0.11	\$2,776.95	\$0.22	\$5,553.90
	SUBTOTAL				\$187,516.28		\$157,870.86
	CUMULATIVE SUBTOTAL				\$857,954.78		\$925,594.61
628.1104	EROSION BALES	20	EACH	\$6.75	\$135.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1900	LF	\$1.44	\$2,736.00	\$2.25	\$4,275.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1900	LF	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.10	\$190.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	4	EACH	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	1700	SY	\$1.44	\$2,448.00	\$1.90	\$3,230.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	3	EACH	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	19	CWT	\$54.00	\$1,026.00	\$136.00	\$2,584.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	710	LB.	\$4.50	\$3,195.00	\$8.50	\$6,035.00
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	710	LB.	\$1.10	\$781.00	\$2.50	\$1,775.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	25245	SY	\$0.25	\$6,311.25	\$0.85	\$21,458.25
L10809A	1-1/4 INCH FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, TYPE TC-7	450	LF	\$1.44	\$648.00	\$0.69	\$310.50
L10809B	1-1/2 INCH FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, TYPE TC-7	400	LF	\$1.61	\$644.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW, POLYTHELENE DUCT AND DIRECT BURIED CABLES	2345	LF	\$0.60	\$1,407.00	\$0.60	\$1,407.00
L10813A	600 VOLT CABLE, NO.4 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY CABLES, DIRECT BURIED	3465	LF	\$1.11	\$3,846.15	\$1.52	\$5,266.80
L10813B	600 VOLT CABLE, NO.4 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY CABLES, IN DUCT BANK	3425	LF	\$1.11	\$3,801.75	\$1.80	\$6,165.00
L10814A	600 VOLT CABLE, NO.6 PAPI CABLES IN POLYETHYLENE DUCT	3200	LF	\$1.60	\$5,120.00	\$1.28	\$4,096.00
L10814B	600 VOLT CABLE, NO.6 PAPI CABLES IN DUCT BANK	3815	LF	\$0.77	\$2,937.55	\$1.29	\$4,921.35

L10815A	600 VOLT CABLE, NO.8 LIGHTED WIND CONE & LIGHTED WIND TEE CABLES IN POLYETHYLENE DUCT	1255	LF	\$1.44	\$1,807.20	\$1.00	\$1,255.00
L10815B	600 VOLT CABLE, NO.8 LIGHTED WIND CONE & LIGHTED WIND TEE CABLES IN DUCT BANK	1665	LF	\$0.60	\$999.00	\$1.00	\$1,665.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$46,476.90		\$68,313.90
	CUMULATIVE SUBTOTAL				\$904,431.68		\$993,908.51
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, SCHEDULE 80 PVC, 4 INCH, 2 WAY, IN TRENCH	175	LF	\$9.10	\$1,592.50	\$9.75	\$1,706.25
L11022	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, SCHEDULE 80 PVC, 4 INCH, 4 WAY, IN TRENCH	55	LF	\$19.20	\$1,056.00	\$10.55	\$580.25
L11023	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, SCHEDULE 80 PVC, 4 INCH, 5 WAY, IN TRENCH	225	LF	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$9.75	\$2,193.75
L11025	DUCT MARKERS	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$278.50	\$557.00
L12503	L-853 TYPE 2 RETRO-REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS, BLUE/BLUE MARKING	7	EACH	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$134.65	\$942.55
L12515	REMOVE EXISTING RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES	16	EACH	\$44.00	\$704.00	\$110.60	\$1,769.60
X00001	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTED WIND CONE	1	LS	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$785.05	\$785.05
X00002	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTED WIND TEE	1	LS	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$654.85	\$654.85
X00003	REMOVE EXISTING SIZE 1, STYLE 2 LIGHTED L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,143.80	\$1,143.80
X00004	EXISTING AIRSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTROL CABINET MODIFICATIONS, SPECIFICATION L-109	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$349.50	\$349.50
X00005	RELOCATED WIND TEE	1	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,072.90	\$3,072.90
X00006	RELOCATED SIZE 1, STYLE 2 LIGHTED L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$7,010.20	\$7,010.20
X00007	INTERNALLY LED LIGHTED WIND CONE, TYPE L-807, SIZE 2, STYLE 1	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,276.35	\$7,276.35
X00008	EXISTING HAND HOLE NO.3 MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$183.65	\$183.65
X00009	HAND HOLE NO.1 AND HAND HOLE NO.2, COMPOSITE TYPE	2	EACH	\$3,954.00	\$7,908.00	\$2,242.90	\$4,485.80
X00010	HAND HOLE NO.4, COMPOSITE TYPE	1	EACH	\$2,012.00	\$2,012.00	\$2,741.50	\$2,741.50
X00011	STAKE MOUNTED LOW INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURES	14	EACH	\$444.00	\$6,216.00	\$301.40	\$4,219.60

X00012	BASE MOUNTED LOW INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURES	2	EACH	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$688.75	\$1,377.50
X00013	BASE MOUNTED LOW INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURES	3	EACH	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$688.75	\$2,066.25
	SUBTOTAL				\$40,628.50		\$43,116.35
	CUMULATIVE SUBTOTAL				\$945,060.18		\$1,037,024.86
X00014	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$142.75	\$142.75
X00015	TEST, LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,884.00	\$1,884.00
X90110	SEEDING, WETLAND MIXTURE	25	LB.	\$34.00	\$850.00	\$491.37	\$12,284.25
	SUBTOTAL				\$1,850.00		\$14,311.00
	CUMULATIVE SUBTOTAL				\$946,910.18		\$1,051,335.86
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$946,910.18		\$1,051,335.86

ALTERNATE NO. 1: NORTH RAMP EXPANSION				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	2895	CY	\$2.21	\$6,397.95	\$4.91	\$14,214.45
P15205	SELECT BORROW EXCAVATION (SAND)	1535	CY	\$23.34	\$35,826.90	\$26.40	\$40,524.00
305.0120	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	1535	TON	\$3.57	\$5,479.95	\$4.70	\$7,214.50
624.0100	WATER	35	MGAL.	\$44.00	\$1,540.00	\$18.35	\$642.25
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES ON SITE AND PROVIDED BY OWNER)	575	TON	\$31.48	\$18,101.00	\$31.49	\$18,106.75
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	370	DOL	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$370.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	17	TON	\$525.00	\$8,925.00	\$525.00	\$8,925.00
455.0120	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28	17	TON	\$580.00	\$9,860.00	\$580.00	\$9,860.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	110	GAL.	\$6.75	\$742.50	\$6.75	\$742.50

P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	175	SF	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	20	LB.	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$0.50	\$10.00
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	1350	LF	\$1.93	\$2,605.50	\$1.93	\$2,605.50
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH	565	LF	\$6.41	\$3,621.65	\$7.90	\$4,463.50
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN	7	SET	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$811.55	\$5,680.85
627.0200	MULCHING	1225	SY	\$0.11	\$134.75	\$0.22	\$269.50
628.1104	EROSION BALES	0	EACH	\$6.75	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	200	LF	\$1.44	\$288.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	200	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.10	\$20.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	100	SY	\$1.44	\$144.00	\$1.90	\$190.00
SUBTOTAL					\$103,324.20		\$114,463.80
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	1	CWT	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	40	LB.	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$8.50	\$340.00
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	40	LB.	\$1.10	\$44.00	\$2.50	\$100.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	1225	SY	\$0.65	\$796.25	\$0.85	\$1,041.25
L12503	L-853 TYPE 2 RETRO-REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS, BLUE/BLUE MARKING	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$134.65	\$403.95
SUBTOTAL					\$1,225.25		\$2,021.20
ALT 1 TOTAL					\$104,549.45		\$116,485.00

ALTERNATE NO. 2: AUTO PARKING LOT				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	1735	CY	\$3.55	\$6,159.25	\$4.91	\$8,518.85
P15205	SELECT BORROW EXCAVATION (SAND)	955	CY	\$23.23	\$22,184.65	\$26.40	\$25,212.00
X90010	PULVERIZE & RELAY	1100	SY	\$6.67	\$7,337.00	\$6.67	\$7,337.00

305.0110	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	125	TON	\$5.70	\$712.50	\$4.70	\$587.50
305.0120	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	465	TON	\$4.85	\$2,255.25	\$4.70	\$2,185.50
X20899	SALVAGED PULVERIZED ASPHALT AND AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	6800	SY-INCH	\$0.16	\$1,088.00	\$1.10	\$7,480.00
624.0100	WATER	35	MGAL.	\$44.00	\$1,540.00	\$18.35	\$642.25
460.1101A	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES ON SITE AND PROVIDED BY OWNER)	360	TON	\$30.42	\$10,951.20	\$30.42	\$10,951.20
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	240	DOL	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	22	TON	\$525.00	\$11,550.00	\$525.00	\$11,550.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	70	GAL.	\$6.76	\$473.20	\$6.75	\$472.50
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	1600	SF	\$0.55	\$880.00	\$0.55	\$880.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	100	LB.	\$0.38	\$38.00	\$0.38	\$38.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	25	L.F.	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$2.75	\$68.75
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	430	LF	\$1.93	\$829.90	\$1.93	\$829.90
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH	455	LF	\$6.41	\$2,916.55	\$7.90	\$3,594.50
627.0200	MULCHING	500	SY	\$0.11	\$55.00	\$0.22	\$110.00
628.1104	EROSION BALES	20	EACH	\$6.75	\$135.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	200	LF	\$1.44	\$288.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$70,643.50		\$81,447.95
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	200	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.10	\$20.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	100	SY	\$1.44	\$144.00	\$1.90	\$190.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	0	EACH	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	1	CWT	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$136.00	\$136.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	20	LB.	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$8.50	\$170.00
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	20	LB.	\$1.10	\$22.00	\$2.50	\$50.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	500	SY	\$0.51	\$255.00	\$0.85	\$425.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$568.00		\$991.00

ALT 2 TOTAL**\$71,211.50****\$82,438.95**

ALTERNATE NO. 3: EXTEND TAXILANE B; CONSTRUCT SERVICE ROADS				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	1925	CY	\$4.54	\$8,739.50	\$4.91	\$9,451.75
P15205	SELECT BORROW EXCAVATION (SAND)	1120	CY	\$23.10	\$25,872.00	\$26.40	\$29,568.00
305.0120	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	1120	TON	\$3.05	\$3,416.00	\$4.70	\$5,264.00
624.0100	WATER	45	MGAL.	\$44.00	\$1,980.00	\$18.35	\$825.75
460.1101B	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR, MIX PRODUCED ON MAINLAND)	365	TON	\$65.00	\$23,725.00	\$59.06	\$21,556.90
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	240	DOL	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	20	TON	\$490.00	\$9,800.00	\$490.00	\$9,800.00
455.0120	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28	2	TON	\$543.00	\$1,086.00	\$543.00	\$1,086.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	65	GAL.	\$8.75	\$568.75	\$6.75	\$438.75
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	360	SF	\$0.55	\$198.00	\$0.55	\$198.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	30	LB.	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$0.50	\$15.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	75	L.F.	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.75	\$206.25
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	685	LF	\$1.93	\$1,322.05	\$1.93	\$1,322.05
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH	1295	LF	\$6.41	\$8,300.95	\$7.90	\$10,230.50
627.0200	MULCHING	3330	SY	\$0.11	\$366.30	\$0.22	\$732.60
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	4	CWT	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$136.00	\$544.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	100	LB.	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
SUBTOTAL					\$86,109.55		\$92,329.55
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	100	LB.	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$2.50	\$250.00

T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	3330	SY	\$0.44	\$1,465.20	\$0.85	\$2,830.50
X90110	RELOCATING STOCKPILED AGGREGATE	3000	CY	\$1.40	\$4,200.00	\$0.90	\$2,700.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$5,775.20		\$5,780.50
ALT 3 TOTAL					\$91,884.75		\$98,110.05

ALTERNATE NO. 4: OVERLAY ENTRANCE ROAD				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
305.0110	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	25	TON	\$8.48	\$212.00	\$4.70	\$117.50
460.1101A	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES ON SITE AND PROVIDED BY OWNER)	95	TON	\$36.40	\$3,458.00	\$36.40	\$3,458.00
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	70	DOL	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	6	TON	\$6.25	\$37.50	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	30	GAL.	\$6.75	\$202.50	\$6.75	\$202.50
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	160	L.F.	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.75	\$440.00
ALT 4 TOTAL					\$4,300.00		\$7,438.00

ALTERNATE NO. 5: CONSTRUCT TAXILANES C, AND B-C				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	445	CY	\$31.01	\$13,799.45	\$4.91	\$2,184.95
P15205	SELECT BORROW EXCAVATION (SAND)	1285	CY	\$23.01	\$29,567.85	\$26.40	\$33,924.00

305.0120	HAUL/PLACE/COMPACT/SHAPE BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH (AGG. PROVIDED BY TOWN)	1280	TON	\$2.57	\$3,289.60	\$4.70	\$6,016.00
624.0100	WATER	35	MGAL.	\$44.00	\$1,540.00	\$18.35	\$642.25
460.1101B	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1 (12.5 MM NOMINAL AGG., AGGREGATES PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR, MIX PRODUCED ON MAINLAND)	430	TON	\$69.05	\$29,691.50	\$59.06	\$25,395.80
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	280	DOL	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$280.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	13	TON	\$490.00	\$6,370.00	\$490.00	\$6,370.00
455.0120	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28	13	TON	\$643.00	\$8,359.00	\$543.00	\$7,059.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	80	GAL.	\$6.75	\$540.00	\$6.75	\$540.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	375	SF	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	30	LB.	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$0.50	\$15.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	90	L.F.	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.75	\$247.50
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	475	LF	\$1.93	\$916.75	\$1.93	\$916.75
D70131	CULVERT PIPE, 18-INCH, RC	80	LF	\$55.68	\$4,454.40	\$49.26	\$3,940.80
D70165	APRON ENDWALLS, 18 INCH, RC	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$679.50	\$1,359.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH	705	LF	\$6.41	\$4,519.05	\$7.90	\$5,569.50
D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, END SECTION	1	EACH	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
D70514	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, 6-INCH	90	LF	\$3.78	\$340.20	\$5.88	\$529.20
627.0200	MULCHING	5250	SY	\$0.11	\$577.50	\$0.22	\$1,155.00
628.1104	EROSION BALES	10	EACH	\$6.75	\$67.50	\$15.00	\$150.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	200	LF	\$1.44	\$288.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	200	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.10	\$20.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$106,847.80		\$97,499.75
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	100	SY	\$1.44	\$144.00	\$1.90	\$190.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	1	EACH	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	4	CWT	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$136.00	\$544.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	150	LB.	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	150	LB.	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$2.50	\$375.00

T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	5250	SY	\$0.53	\$2,782.50	\$0.85	\$4,462.50
X90110	RELOCATING STOCKPILED AGGREGATE	5000	CY	\$1.15	\$5,750.00	\$0.90	\$4,500.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$9,801.50		\$11,406.50
	ALT 5 TOTAL				\$116,649.30		\$108,906.25

ALTERNATE 6: GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS				Antczak Construction, Inc. 1404 30th St Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930		Northwoods Paving 610 Industrial Prk Rd Ashland, WI 54806 (715) 682-4340	
Bid Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
645.0140	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS	14500	SY	\$1.05	\$15,225.00	\$0.83	\$12,035.00
	ALT 6 TOTAL				\$15,225.00		\$12,035.00

	GRAND TOTAL (Base + Alts 1-6)				\$1,350,730.18		\$1,476,749.11
--	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------